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10
23:52

1000 m
122.525 

Flach

Race 10
Rennpreis: 122.525
INNER TURF FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $9,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, 
OR RESTRICTED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 
1, 2020 OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 Allowed 2 lbs. 
Claiming Price $62,500, if for $60,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered For Allowances). 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

56.7

Celebratory
4j. rotbraun W (Congrats - Humorus Dilemma)

Trainer: Ashlee Brnjas
Besitzer: Colebrook Farms

Justin Stein

11.07 Wo 1 1000 2,6 Justin Stein Celebratory - Sandy Bay - Checkerboard Fl
19.06 Wo 1 1000 4,4 Justin Stein Celebratory - Total Destruction - Tiz Romant
01.11 Wo 2 1000 3,5 Sunny Singh Mr. Cool - Celebratory - Zip Line To Heaven
04.10 Wo 9 1000 58,4 Sheena Ryan Not So Quiet - City Boy - Nevaeh's Dream
04.09 Wo 5 1100 3,9 Rafael Hernandez Checkerboard Floor - Aim For The Sky - Wi

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.9

Senor Jobim
7j. grau/bra W (Distorted Humor - Forest Musi

Trainer: Norman McKnight
Besitzer: Llc Living The Dream Stables

Rafael Manuel Hernandez

11.07 Wo 7 1400 3,0 Rafael Hernandez My Silencer - Malibu Secret - Cash Dividend
26.06 Cd 4 1200 5,3 Jr. Ricardo Santana Lamartine  - Rocking The Boat - Madison's 
23.05 Cd 1 1200 1,5 Jr. Ricardo Santana Senor Jobim - Impressed - Best Of Greeley
10.04 Op 6 1200 14,5 Jr. Ricardo Santana Shashashakemeup - Ancient Warrior - One 
06.03 Fg 1 1200 2,4 Juan Vargas Senor Jobim - Man Of Honor - Peruvian Boy

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.8

Alacritous
6j. dunkelbr W (Nonios - Shes The Real Deal)

Trainer: Ashlee Brnjas
Besitzer: Colebrook Farms

Antonio A. Gallardo

09.07 Wo 3 1000 13,6 Justin Stein Fielder - Hitters Park - Alacritous
04.10 Wo 5 1100 66,6 Steven Bahen Souper Stonehenge - Circle Of Friends - Ma
13.08 Wo 7 1100 25,9 Steven Bahen Silent Jimmie - Circle Of Friends - Piven
07.06 Wo 1 1000 10,2 Steven Bahen Alacritous - Muskoka Son - Tale Of Vienna
06.12 Wo 1 1000 43,2 Steven Bahen Alacritous - Captain Handsome - Serengeti 

4
Box: 4
ML: 45,0

55.8

Circle Of Friends
7j. dunkelbr W (Midnight Lute - She Ain't Much

Trainer: Donald C. Macrae
Besitzer: Keowee Racing Stable And D

Patrick Husbands

27.06 Wo 1 1200 12,0 Patrick Husbands Circle Of Friends - Roaring Forties - Nevaeh
14.11 Wo 10 1300 12,5 Kazushi Kimura True Valour  - Olympic Runner - Malibu Sec
04.10 Wo 2 1100 4,1 Emma-Jayne Wilson Souper Stonehenge - Circle Of Friends - Ma
06.09 Wo 3 1200 4,6 Patrick Husbands Lookin To Strike - Stormfuhr - Circle Of Frie
13.08 Wo 2 1100 2,2 Patrick Husbands Silent Jimmie - Circle Of Friends - Piven

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.8

Forester's Fortune
4j. kastanie W (Old Forester - Nursery Song)

Trainer: L. Rodney Barrow
Besitzer: Silvera, Claudia Evelyn And L

Daisuke Fukumoto

18.07 Wo 8 1300 23,8 Omar Moreno Old Chestnut - Nevaeh's Dream - Marten Ri
27.06 Wo 8 1200 17,4 Daisuke Fukumoto Circle Of Friends - Roaring Forties - Nevaeh
25.10 Wo 5 1200 6,2 Daisuke Fukumoto Stormfuhr - Wedgewood - Alicia's Kid
27.09 Wo 1 1200 3,0 Patrick Husbands Forester's Fortune - Ennis The Menace - Pri
30.08 Wo 3 1400 2,7 Daisuke Fukumoto Told It All - Benlion - Forester's Fortune

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

55.8

City Boy
7j. rotbraun W (City Zip - Princess Ruckus)

Trainer: Michael Keogh
Besitzer: Donald The Estate Of Gustav 

David Moran

18.10 Wo 2 1200 15,2 David Moran Silent Poet - City Boy - Kanthaka
04.10 Wo 2 1000 2,5 David Moran Not So Quiet - City Boy - Nevaeh's Dream
05.09 Wo 3 1200 10,6 David Moran Pink Lloyd - Olympic Runner - City Boy
11.07 Wo 5 1400 8,5 David Moran Silent Poet - Admiralty Pier - Blind Ambition
02.11 Wo 6 1200 7,6 Jesse Campbell Richiesinthehouse - Lookin To Strike - Eski

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

55.8

Malibu Secret
7j. dunkelbr W (Malibu Moon - Ain't No Tellin')

Trainer: Martin Drexler
Besitzer: 1569389 Ontario, Inc. And Sc

Kazushi Kimura

11.07 Wo 2 1400 1,6 Kazushi Kimura My Silencer - Malibu Secret - Cash Dividend
20.06 Wo 3 1200 11,8 Kazushi Kimura Souper Stonehenge - Pink Lloyd - Malibu S
14.11 Wo 3 1300 8,5 Sahin Civaci True Valour  - Olympic Runner - Malibu Sec
04.10 Wo 3 1100 2,9 Sahin Civaci Souper Stonehenge - Circle Of Friends - Ma
05.09 Wo 5 1200 31,7 Sahin Civaci Pink Lloyd - Olympic Runner - City Boy

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

55.8

Alicia's Kid
6j. rotbraun W (Kentucky Bear - Aliciainwonder

Trainer: Angus Buntain
Besitzer: Malta Manors Stables

Omar Moreno

18.07 Wo 9 1300 22,9 Simon Husbands Old Chestnut - Nevaeh's Dream - Marten Ri
27.06 Wo 12 1200 21,2 Larry Munoz Circle Of Friends - Roaring Forties - Nevaeh
14.11 Wo 7 1300 43,1 Jeffrey Alderson True Valour  - Olympic Runner - Malibu Sec
25.10 Wo 3 1200 5,5 Rafael Hernandez Stormfuhr - Wedgewood - Alicia's Kid
04.10 Wo 4 1000 4,1 Leo Salles Not So Quiet - City Boy - Nevaeh's Dream

Ergebnis: Quoten:


